PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi, Ltd.	08/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opnext Japan, Inc.	
Street Address:	216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	244-8567	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6836492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: jaiken@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Melvin Kraus

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 520.42431X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin Kraus

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 68;

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0976

520.42431X00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. is the exclusive owner, by assignment, recorded on January 28, 2003, reel 013714, frame 0395, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

6,836,492, granted December 28, 2004.

WHEREAS, Opnext Japan, Inc., of 216, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8567, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi, Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Opnext Japan, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, any continuations or divisions, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Opnext Japan, Inc. for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Hitachi, Ltd.

August /f. 2011

By: Kensuke OKA Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer

General Manager, Intellectual Property Group

(Authorized Signing Officer)

1

08/24/2011 WED 06: 21 [TX/RX NU 5579] 2002 REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 08/26/2011